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CHAPTER 619—S. F. No. 2571

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the qualifications of newspapers as mediums
of official and legal publications under certain circumstances.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Newspaper; suspension of publication, effect.
Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, any newspaper which sus-
pended publication for a period between November 15, 1968, and
April 15, 1969, because of destruction of its office of issue, equip-
ment or other facility by reason of a fire, shall not be deprived of its
standing or qualification as a medium of official and legal publication
pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 331.02, Subdivisions 1 and 2.

Approved May 24,1969.

CHAPTER 620—H. F. No. 96

An act relating to highway traffic regulations: correcting certain
language in the implied consent law; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 169.123, Subdivision 4,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 169.123, Subdi-
vision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Highways; implied consent law; refusal to permit
test; revocation of license. If a person under arrest refuses to per-
mit chemical testing, none shall be given, but the commissioner of
highways, upon the receipt of a certificate of the peace officer that he
had reasonable and probable grounds to believe the arrested person
had been driving or operating a motor vehicle upon the public high-
ways while under the influence of ietexioatiag liquor an alcoholic bev-
erage, and that the person had refused to permit the test, shall revoke
his license or permit to drive and any nonresident operating privilege
for a period of six months. If the person is a resident without a license
or permit to operate a motor vehicle in this state, the commissioner of
highways shall deny to the person the issuance of a license or permit
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